

Item no 5.18

QUESTION NO 18

By Councillor Jim Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 6 February 2020

Question (1) Noting the aspiration in the Cityplan 2030 Choices to build all new homes and conversions to a Scottish Building Regulations zero carbon / Platinum standard, and given the well-known funding gap in the Strategic Housing Investment Plan (SHIP), can the Council Leader give the best estimate of the building of the 20,000 affordable houses before 2027, to each of Silver, Gold or Platinum standards, by year?

Answer (1)

Question (2) As Platinum building cost estimates are developed, can the Leader outline when and where the business case implications of such costs will be reported, to best inform Council regarding the Choices it faces?

Answer (2)